

Probate suit- 05 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001029-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 05**

**31-10-2025** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance of the respondent no. 4 and filing W/O by the respondent no. 01 to 03 and 05 to 06.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira for the Petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira for the Respondent nos. 01 to 03 and 05, 06.

Respondent no. 04 did not appear.

As such the instant case, be heard ex-party against the respondent no-04.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of paper publication by the date fixed.

Fix **15.11.2025** for filing draft copy of paper publication.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura.