

**Probate Suit- 05 of 2025**

CNR No-WBBK01-001029-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No. 07**

**16.12.2025**

Today is fixed for **filing draft copy of paper publication.**

Contesting defendant no. 1,3,5 & 6 are present by filing advocate hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing draft copy of paper publication on the ground stated there in the petition.

Heard, considered, Prayer is allowed.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **31.01.2026** for **filing draft copy of paper publication.**

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura