

Probate Suit- 05 of 2025

CNR No-WBBK01-001029-2025

Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das, Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura (J.O.
Code No. WB00973).

Order No. 08

09.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of paper publication.

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Contesting defendant no. 1,3,5 & 6 are present by filing advocate hazira.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 07.03.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of the ensuing 12th West Bengal Bar Council Election to be held on 09-03-2026 and 10-03-2026.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **18.04.2026** for filing draft copy of paper publication.

Sd/-
District Judge, Bankura
In-Charge