

Probate Suit- 05 of 2025

CNR No-WBBK01-001029-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No. 09

18.04.2026 Today is fixed for filing draft copy of paper publication.

No step is taken by the parties.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files an application U/O 06, Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the CPC supported by an affidavit prays for an order to amended on the ground stated there in.

Copy served. Objection raised. Let it be kept with the case record.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 13.04.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association, Bankura.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **14.05.2026** for filing application U/O 06, Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the CPC and filing w/o in the meantime.

Sd/-
District Judge, Bankura